[Type text]       Page 1
Head Office:
Second Industrial Area, Phase 3
P.O. Box 585, Riyadh 11383, KSA
Tel.: +966 1 265 0555
Fax: +966 1 265 0712
E-mail: sales@MESCcables.com
Website: www.MESCcables.com
July-2017
HEAVY DUTY FLEXIBLE CORD
300V TYPE SJTW 75ºC
 A  P  P  L  I  C  A  T  I  O  N:
Used for portable power tools, lighting applications, household appliances and extension cords where
flexibility is required and hard use may occur. May be used in outdoor applications. For use in
accordance with the National Electric Code's Article 400 and the Canadian Electrical Code Part 1 Section
4.
C  O  N  S  T  R  U  C  T  I  O  N:
Feature Indoor/Outdoor use.
Voltage Rating 300V
Industry approval UL Listed
Conductor Flexible plain copper to ASTM B-174
Insulation Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)
Outer Jacket Grey Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)
Printing Text on Jacket MESC (UL) SJTW 3/C12AWG(3.3mm2) 300V 75C MESC-KSA
C  O  R  E   C  O  L  O  R:
2 Core: Red & Black
3 Core: Black, White & Green
4 Core: Black, Red, Blue & Orange
D I M E N S I O N S  A N D  W E I G H T  D E T A I L S
MESC CODE NO. OF
CORE
SIZE CONSTRUCTION INSULATION
THICKNESS
JACKET
THICKNESS
APPROX.
OVERALL
DIAMETER
APPROX.
CABLE
WEIGHT
  AWG No. x mm mm mm mm kg/km
5381-02C18AWG-U0GY8-00 2 18 16 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 7.2 72
5381-02C16AWG-U0GY8-00 2 16 26 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 7.8 91
5381-02C14AWG-U0GY8-00 2 14 41 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 8.6 118
5381-02C12AWG-U0GY8-00 2 12 65 X 0.26 0.76 1.14 10.4 175
5381-02C10AWG-U0GY8-00 2 10 105 X 0.26 1.14 1.52 14.0 307
STANDARDS
UL62
PVC OUTER JACKET
PVC INSULATION
PLAIN COPPER CONDUCTOR
[Type text]       Page 2
Head Office:
Second Industrial Area, Phase 3
P.O. Box 585, Riyadh 11383, KSA
Tel.: +966 1 265 0555
Fax: +966 1 265 0712
E-mail: sales@MESCcables.com
Website: www.MESCcables.com
July-2017
continued……
D I M E N S I O N S  A N D  W E I G H T  D E T A I L S
MESC CODE NO. OF
CORE
SIZE CONSTRUCTION INSULATION
THICKNESS
JACKET
THICKNESS
APPROX.
OVERALL
DIAMETER
APPROX.
CABLE
WEIGHT
  AWG No. x mm mm mm mm kg/km
5381-03C18AWG-U0GY8-00 3 18 16 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 7.6 86
5381-03C16AWG-U0GY8-00 3 16 26 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 8.4 111
5381-03C14AWG-U0GY8-00 3 14 41 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 9.2 146
5381-03C12AWG-U0GY8-00 3 12 65 X 0.26 0.76 1.14 11.0 217
5381-03C12AWG-U0BG8-00 3 12 65 X 0.26 0.76 1.14 11.0 217
5381-03C10AWG-U0GY8-00 3 10 105 X 0.26 1.14 1.14 12.4 302
5381-04C18AWG-U0GY8-00 4 18 16 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 8.3 106
5381-04C16AWG-U0GY8-00 4 16 26 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 9.1 138
5381-04C14AWG-U0GY8-00 4 14 41 X 0.26 0.76 0.76 10.1 182
5381-04C12AWG-U0GY8-00 4 12 65 X 0.26 0.76 1.14 12.0 269
5381-04C10AWG-U0GY8-00 4 10 105 X 0.26 1.14 1.52 16.2 469